retention difficulties within the City�s Police Department (�Department�).

Background 

As we discussed, Section 7.12 of the 2021-2026 Memorandum of Understanding between the APOA and the City 
(�MOU�) addresses incentive and retention bonuses.  It provides for a Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar 
($2,500) bonus upon hire for entry level officers, with another $2,500 as a retention bonus following completion 
of twelve (12) months of satisfactory service.  Section 7.12 also provides that lateral (experienced officers) receive 
a $2,500 bonus at hire, another $2,500 bonus after completion of twelve months of satisfactory service, and a final 
$5,000 bonus after completion of twenty-four (24) months of satisfactory service.  

In order to address current staffing shortages, the City Council has approved increasing the amount of the 
recruitment bonus pay to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for entry level officers and Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($30,000) for lateral police officers, to be paid over a five-year period.  This bonus structure would replace and 
supersede any bonuses otherwise due, including bonuses under Section 7.12 of the MOU.

[...]

Sign-On Bonus/Entry Level Officer.  New hires into the position of Entry Level Police Officer (those 
who have not earned a POST Basic Certificate) and who began employment on or after December 15, 
2024, shall be eligible for a Sign-On Bonus in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) in 
exchange for the employee accepting City�s offer of employment and remaining satisfactorily employed 
for a period of five (5) years (60 months).  Eligible Entry Level Police Officers who meet the criteria of 
the Entry Level Police Officer Recruit Sign-On Bonus Agreement (attached as Exhibit A) shall be paid in